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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./
uT

DETAILS

ST.JOSEPHS ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL
BULDANA

1130602
30530

BHADOLA ROAD SUNDERKHED BULDANA,
BULDHANA , MAHARASHTRA - 443001

Sr Amutha P
MSc BEd MPhil PhD
stjosephs1989@gmail.com

9763295255

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2025/07/Grant-Letter-1-001.pdf

http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2023/06/Reg.-Certificate.pdf

http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2025/07/NOC-1-001.pdf
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COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2023/07/RTE1-001.pdf

https://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety.pdf

http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2025/07/Fire-Certificate-001.pdf

http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2023/07/Self-Declaration.pdf

https://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2025/07/Sanitation-Certificate-001.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure-001.pdf

http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2025/07/Calender-1-001.pdf

https://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2025/07/SMC.pdf
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4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED  STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 177 175

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED ~ STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

30of8
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https://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2025/07/PTA-001.pdf

http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/
uploads/2025/07/Result-001.pdf

DETAILS

Sr Amutha P

88

40

48

26:1

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

98.87

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

DETAILS

8093.71

64 & 500

3 & 600

YES

39

30

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://youtu.be/TGI3gISQmMHE

SLNO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION
1 Geeta Ramdeo Tiwari TGT
2 Santosh Kondu Solanki TGT
3 Manoj Hiralal Nimbalkar TGT
4 Vidhya Ravindra Padghan TGT
5 Mahadev Pandurang Morey TGT
6 Nilkanth Shaligram Ingle TGT
7 Vijay Ravindra Pawar TGT
8 Devanand Dharma Jadhao TGT
9 Zulekhabi Shaikh Faruque TGT

QUALIFICATION

M.Sc, M.A

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

MA
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Manisha Someenath lthape
Rekha Omprakash Kasture
Sharda Shivram Wankhede
Rajesh Shankar Wani

Pradeep Shankarrao
Deshmukh

Anjushri Ramesh Totare
Pravina Bhimrao Wankhade
Ayesha Shaikh

Archana Dandage

Amol Ambhore

Namrata Ankush
Dnyaneshwar Kute
Rupali Ulhas Gavande
Anjali Patil

Rupali Siddhant Salve
Sujata Lankeshwar
Vidhya Tayade

Prasad Sohane
Prajakta Deshmukh
Tarannum Ansari

Sr J Jasmine Jenitha
Rohini Balasaheb Surve

Fawwad Ahmad M Jawed
Qureshi

Poonam Prakash Mawale

TGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

PTI

TGT

PET

OTHER

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PET

MA

MA B.ed

MA B.ed

B.Sc BPed

MA

MCA

BA

B.A

BA

M.A

HSC

B.Com

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.A

M.Com

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

BA

B.Sc

B.A.
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34 Priti Sachin Raut OTHER B.A.

35 Vidhya Nilesh Suradkar TGT B.E.D.Ed

36 Sr. Clara A SPECIAL EDUCATOR B.Ed.

37 Sandeep Dattatray Mehetre PRT B.Sc.B.Ed.

38 Heena Nausheen Mohammad PRT M.A.B.Ed.
Jawed

39 Seema Sharma PRT B.Ed.

40 Dipali Raju Jadhao PRT B.Sc.

41 Preeti Anil Aglawe PRT M.A.B.Ed.

42 Pallavi Babarao Sonare PRT M.Ed.

43 Dipsika Dilip Hiwale PET B.P.Ed.

44 Shital Omprakash Punjabi PRT B.Sc.B.Ed.

45 Gauri Gajanan Bhalerao PRT B.A.D.Ed.

46 Durga Shrikrishna Dandge PRT M.A.B.Ed.

47 Rupali Dnyandeo Khande PRT B.A.D.Ed.

48 Sangeeta Mohan Dhandar PRT B.A.

49 Manisha Prashant Nade PRT M.A.B.Ed.

50 Manjusha Deshmukh PRT M.A.

51 Manjusha Narayan Bhise PRT M.A.B.Ed.

52 Punitha Jaslin Delsia PRT B.A.D.Ed.

53 Sarika Kantilal Dabhade PRT M.A.B.Ed.

54 Bhagyashri Amol Jadhav NTT B.A.

55 Lissa Roy NTT SSLC Teacher Training

56 Abhilasha Devidas Dhale PRT B.A.D.Ed.

57 Ashwini Saurabh Saraf PRT B.A.B.Ed.
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

Sarita Khillare

Anamika Shinde

Devi

Lata Santosh Solanki

Anand Raju Ambhore

Sachin Narayan Ujjainkar
Siddharth Gangaram Sarkate
Suvarna Jaysingh Deshmukh
Suraj Ravindra Dhanvajir

Sr Amutha P

Suprita Suraj Dhanvajir
Karuna Kashinath Ambhore
Sugata Jitendra Medhe
Minal Vinaykrao Awchar
Diksha Jadhao

SYED SABA ANJUM SYED
LUKMAN

Sr. Roselin |

Sr. Rajila

Ashvini Prashant Pophale
Priyanka Nilesh Tale
Nalini Devidas Gadling
Priti Manoj Khare

Deepali Vihar Wakode

Pratibha Ambadas Wakode

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

HM

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PTI

OTHER

PRT

B.Sc.M.A.M.Ed.
M.Sc.

D.Ed.
M.A.B.Ed.
M.A.B.Ed.

ATD And CTC
B.A.

M.A

B.Sc.B.Ed.
M.Sc

BA

MA

MA- Web design
B.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc
B.Sc
M.A
M.A
M.Sc
B.A
B.A

M.A
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82 Priyanka Narendra Kolte OTHER B.Sc

83 Amitkumar Ramdasji Khatri TGT B.Sc

84 Poonam Dnyaneshwar Palkar OTHER M.Sc

85 Shilpa Shrikant Jaybhaye TGT M.Sc

86 Sangita Padmakar Muley OTHER B.E Montessori

87 Shubham Vasant Durge OTHER B.E Mechanical Engineering
88 Nida Qureshi Quazi TGT M.Sc

Nawabuddin
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