APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST.JOSEPHS ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL BULDANA	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130602	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30530	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BHADOLA ROAD SUNDERKHED BULDANA, BULDHANA , MAHARASHTRA - 443001	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Sr Amutha P	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc BEd MPhil PhD	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	stjosephs1989@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9763295255	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Grant-Letter-1-001.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/RegCertificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./	http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/ uploads/2025/07/NOC-1-001.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/ uploads/2023/07/RTE1-001.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/ uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/ uploads/2025/07/Fire-Certificate-001.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/ uploads/2023/07/Self-Declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/ uploads/2025/07/Sanitation-Certificate-001.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/ uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure-001.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/ uploads/2025/07/Calender-1-001.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/ uploads/2025/07/SMC.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/ uploads/2025/07/PTA-001.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.stjosephbuldana.in/wp-content/ uploads/2025/07/Result-001.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Sr Amutha P
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	88
	PGT	0
	TGT	40
	PRT	48
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	26:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	177	175	98.87	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

1			

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8093.71
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	64 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	39
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/TGl3glSQmHE

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Geeta Ramdeo Tiwari	TGT	M.Sc, M.A
2	Santosh Kondu Solanki	TGT	B.A
3	Manoj Hiralal Nimbalkar	TGT	B.A
4	Vidhya Ravindra Padghan	TGT	B.Sc
5	Mahadev Pandurang Morey	TGT	B.Sc
6	Nilkanth Shaligram Ingle	TGT	M.A
7	Vijay Ravindra Pawar	TGT	M.A
8	Devanand Dharma Jadhao	TGT	B.Sc
9	Zulekhabi Shaikh Faruque	TGT	MA

10	Manisha Someenath Ithape	TGT	MA
11	Rekha Omprakash Kasture	TGT	MA B.ed
12	Sharda Shivram Wankhede	TGT	MA B.ed
13	Rajesh Shankar Wani	PTI	B.Sc BPed
14	Pradeep Shankarrao Deshmukh	PTI	MA
15	Anjushri Ramesh Totare	TGT	MCA
16	Pravina Bhimrao Wankhade	PET	BA
17	Ayesha Shaikh	OTHER	B.A
18	Archana Dandage	TGT	BA
19	Amol Ambhore	TGT	M.A
20	Namrata Ankush	OTHER	HSC
21	Dnyaneshwar Kute	OTHER	B.Com
22	Rupali Ulhas Gavande	PRT	M.A
23	Anjali Patil	PRT	M.A
24	Rupali Siddhant Salve	PRT	M.Sc
25	Sujata Lankeshwar	PRT	B.Sc
26	Vidhya Tayade	PRT	M.A
27	Prasad Sohane	PRT	M.Com
28	Prajakta Deshmukh	PRT	M.Sc
29	Tarannum Ansari	PRT	B.Sc
30	Sr J Jasmine Jenitha	TGT	B.Sc
31	Rohini Balasaheb Surve	TGT	ВА
32	Fawwad Ahmad M Jawed Qureshi	PET	B.Sc
33	Poonam Prakash Mawale	PET	B.A.

34	Priti Sachin Raut	OTHER	B.A.
35	Vidhya Nilesh Suradkar	TGT	B.E.D.Ed
36	Sr. Clara A	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.Ed.
37	Sandeep Dattatray Mehetre	PRT	B.Sc.B.Ed.
38	Heena Nausheen Mohammad Jawed	PRT	M.A.B.Ed.
39	Seema Sharma	PRT	B.Ed.
40	Dipali Raju Jadhao	PRT	B.Sc.
41	Preeti Anil Aglawe	PRT	M.A.B.Ed.
42	Pallavi Babarao Sonare	PRT	M.Ed.
43	Dipsika Dilip Hiwale	PET	B.P.Ed.
44	Shital Omprakash Punjabi	PRT	B.Sc.B.Ed.
45	Gauri Gajanan Bhalerao	PRT	B.A.D.Ed.
46	Durga Shrikrishna Dandge	PRT	M.A.B.Ed.
47	Rupali Dnyandeo Khande	PRT	B.A.D.Ed.
48	Sangeeta Mohan Dhandar	PRT	B.A.
49	Manisha Prashant Nade	PRT	M.A.B.Ed.
50	Manjusha Deshmukh	PRT	M.A.
51	Manjusha Narayan Bhise	PRT	M.A.B.Ed.
52	Punitha Jaslin Delsia	PRT	B.A.D.Ed.
53	Sarika Kantilal Dabhade	PRT	M.A.B.Ed.
54	Bhagyashri Amol Jadhav	NTT	B.A.
55	Lissa Roy	NTT	SSLC Teacher Training
56	Abhilasha Devidas Dhale	PRT	B.A.D.Ed.
57	Ashwini Saurabh Saraf	PRT	B.A.B.Ed.

58	Sarita Khillare	PRT	B.Sc.M.A.M.Ed.
59	Anamika Shinde	PRT	M.Sc.
60	Devi	PRT	D.Ed.
61	Lata Santosh Solanki	PRT	M.A.B.Ed.
62	Anand Raju Ambhore	PRT	M.A.B.Ed.
63	Sachin Narayan Ujjainkar	OTHER	ATD And CTC
64	Siddharth Gangaram Sarkate	OTHER	B.A.
65	Suvarna Jaysingh Deshmukh	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
66	Suraj Ravindra Dhanvajir	TGT	B.Sc.B.Ed.
67	Sr Amutha P	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
68	Suprita Suraj Dhanvajir	TGT	BA
69	Karuna Kashinath Ambhore	TGT	MA
70	Sugata Jitendra Medhe	PRT	MA- Web design
71	Minal Vinaykrao Awchar	PRT	B.Sc
72	Diksha Jadhao	PRT	M.Sc
73	SYED SABA ANJUM SYED LUKMAN	TGT	B.Sc
74	Sr. Roselin I	НМ	M.Sc
75	Sr. Rajila	TGT	B.Sc
76	Ashvini Prashant Pophale	PRT	M.A
77	Priyanka Nilesh Tale	PRT	M.A
78	Nalini Devidas Gadling	TGT	M.Sc
79	Priti Manoj Khare	PTI	B.A
80	Deepali Vihar Wakode	OTHER	B.A
81	Pratibha Ambadas Wakode	PRT	M.A

82	Priyanka Narendra Kolte	OTHER	B.Sc
83	Amitkumar Ramdasji Khatri	TGT	B.Sc
84	Poonam Dnyaneshwar Palkar	OTHER	M.Sc
85	Shilpa Shrikant Jaybhaye	TGT	M.Sc
86	Sangita Padmakar Muley	OTHER	B.E Montessori
87	Shubham Vasant Durge	OTHER	B.E Mechanical Engineering
88	Nida Qureshi Quazi Nawabuddin	TGT	M.Sc

8 of 8